
RUN SITE NAME IMPACTED BY TRAIL CLOSURE? LINK TO ONLINE PLATFORM
Amherst NO https://run.terryfox.ca/amherst
Annapolis Royal YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/annapolisroyal
Antigonish NO https://run.terryfox.ca/antigonish
Baddeck NO https://run.terryfox.ca/baddeck
Barrington Passage/ Clark's Harbour NO https://run.terryfox.ca/barringtonpassage-clarksharbour
Bayers Lake YES - Run moved to Hammonds Plains https://run.terryfox.ca/bayerslake
Bedford/ Sackville NO https://run.terryfox.ca/bedford-sackville
Berwick NO https://run.terryfox.ca/berwick
Bridgetown NO https://run.terryfox.ca/bridgetown
Bridgeville NO https://run.terryfox.ca/bridgeville
Bridgewater CANCELLED https://run.terryfox.ca/bridgewater
Brookfield YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/brookfield
Chester NO https://run.terryfox.ca/chester
Cheticamp YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/cheticamp
Dartmouth NO https://run.terryfox.ca/dartmouth
Digby NO https://run.terryfox.ca/digby
Eastern Passage NO https://run.terryfox.ca/easternpassage
Enfield NO https://run.terryfox.ca/enfield
Glace Bay NO https://run.terryfox.ca/glacebay
Halifax NO run.terryfox.ca/halifax
Hammonds Plains NO https://run.terryfox.ca/hammondsplains
Hantsport NO https://run.terryfox.ca/hantsport
Hubbards Shore Club NO https://run.terryfox.ca/hubbards
Kentville CANCELLED https://run.terryfox.ca/kentville
Kingston/ Greenwood YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/kingston-greenwood
Lake Ainslie NO https://run.terryfox.ca/lakeainslie
Lake Echo NO https://run.terryfox.ca/lakeecho
Lunenburg NO https://run.terryfox.ca/lunenburg
Margaree Forks NO https://run.terryfox.ca/margareeforks
Musquodoboit Harbour NO https://run.terryfox.ca/musquodoboitharbour
New Waterford NO https://run.terryfox.ca/newwaterford
North Sydney NO https://run.terryfox.ca/north-sydney
Old Barns CANCELLED https://run.terryfox.ca/oldbarns
Oxford NO https://run.terryfox.ca/oxford
Pictou YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/pictou
Poplar Grove NO https://run.terryfox.ca/poplargrove
Port Hawkesbury NO https://run.terryfox.ca/porthawkesbury
Pugwash NO https://run.terryfox.ca/pugwash
River Philip/ Collingwood NO https://run.terryfox.ca/riverphillip-collingwood
Sheet Harbour NO https://run.terryfox.ca/sheetharbour
St. Peter's/ Sampsonville NO https://run.terryfox.ca/st-peters-sampsonville
Sydney NO https://run.terryfox.ca/sydney
Truro YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/truro
Upper South River NO https://run.terryfox.ca/uppersouthriver
Wentworth NO https://run.terryfox.ca/wentworth
Weymouth NO https://run.terryfox.ca/weymouth
Windsor NO https://run.terryfox.ca/windsor-ns
Wolfville YES - New route confirmed https://run.terryfox.ca/wolfville
Woods Harbour NO https://run.terryfox.ca/woodsharbour


